and 27.4% for 2004 and 2003, respectively. The lower effective tax rate for 2003 reflects a higher proportion of
tax-exempt income to total income resulting from the overall decline in 2003 earnings as a result of the charge
for Conseco Finance Corp.

The following schedule shows the Consolidated Statements of Income as reported (Column 1) and
adjustments (Column 2) to reflect the income statement impact of the recapture (referred to in the table as the
clawback) of business previously ceded to the Company by one of the primary insurer customers of Financial
Guaranty that occurred in the first quarter of 2004. The adjusted numbers are shown in Column 3. The impact of
the clawback (Column 2) reflects the clawback of business recorded by the Company in prior periods. This
clawback affected the first quarter (and, as a result, the year-to-date period) of 2004. Accordingly, management
believes that Column 3 provides useful information to investors by presenting a more meaningful basis of
comparison for the Company’s past and future results.

As Reported
Year Ended

December 31,
2004

Impact of
Clawback

As Adjusted
Year Ended

December 31, 2004
Excluding Clawback

Year Ended
December 31,

2003

(Thousands of dollars, except per share data)

Revenues:
Net premiums written ..... $1,082,487 $(96,417) $1,178,904 $1,110,477

Net premiums earned ..... $1,029,484 $(24,892) $1,054,376 $1,008,183
Net investment income ..... 204,349 — 204,349 186,163
Gain on sales of investments ..... 50,799 — 50,799 17,387
Change in fair value of derivative instruments ..... 47,135 (791) 47,926 4,139
Other income ..... 32,286 — 32,286 63,322

Total revenues ..... 1,364,053 (25,683) 1,389,736 1,279,194

Expenses:
Provision for losses ..... 456,834 — 456,834 476,054
Policy acquisition costs ..... 121,830 (9,766) 131,596 128,518
Other operating expenses ..... 205,687 — 205,687 211,077
Interest expense ..... 34,660 — 34,660 37,542

Total expenses ..... 819,011 (9,766) 828,777 853,191

Equity in net income of affiliates ..... 180,550 — 180,550 105,476

Pretax income (loss) ..... 725,592 (15,917) 741,509 531,479
Provision (benefit) for income taxes ..... 206,939 (5,571) 212,510 145,578

Net income (loss) ..... $ 518,653 $(10,346) $ 528,999 $ 385,901

Diluted net income (loss) per share ..... $ 5.33 $ (0.11) $ 5.44 $ 3.95

Weighted average shares outstanding (thousands) . . . . 97,908 — 97,908 98,453

Net income for 2003 was $385.9 million or $3.95 per share compared to $427.2 million or $4.27 per share
for 2002. Net income per share for both periods reflects the inclusion of 3.8 million shares underlying the
Company’s contingently convertible debt, as required by newly issued accounting rules. The impact of including
these shares in the calculation was a reduction of $0.13 per share for 2003 and $0.14 per share for 2002. The
overall decline in net income was principally a result of a $232.8 million increase in the provision for losses, as
discussed below. Insurance in force for the mortgage insurance business segment increased from $110.3 billion

[…]

business approximated $170 million. Without cost to or concessions by the Company, the remaining primary
insurer customers with recapture rights agreed not to exercise these recapture rights as a result of the October
2002 downgrade by S&P.

The following schedule shows the Financial Guaranty Segment Income Statement as reported (Column 1)
and adjustments (Column 2) to reflect the income statement impact of the recapture (referred to in the table as the
clawback) of business previously ceded to the Company by one of the primary insurer customers Financial
Guaranty that occurred in the first quarter of 2004. The adjusted numbers are shown in Column 3. The impact of
the clawback (Column 2) reflects the clawback of business recorded by the Company in prior periods. This
clawback affected the first quarter (and, as a result, the year-to-date period) of 2004. Accordingly, management
believes that Column 3 provides useful information to investors by presenting a more meaningful basis of
comparison for the Financial Guaranty segment’s past and future results.

As Reported
Year Ended

December 31,
2004

Impact of
Clawback

As Adjusted
Year Ended

December 31, 2004
Excluding Clawback

Year Ended
December 31,

2003

(Thousands of dollars, except per share data)
Revenues:
Net premiums written ..... $216,436 $(96,417) $312,853 $368,637

Net premiums earned ..... $214,931 $(24,892) $239,823 $248,563
Net investment income ..... 85,557 — 85,557 78,437
Gain on sales of investments ..... 3,995 — 3,995 11,548
Change in fair value of derivative instruments ..... 34,989 (791) 35,780 774
Other income ..... 2,050 — 2,050 3,639

Total revenues ..... 341,522 (25,683) 367,205 342,961

Expenses:
Provision for losses ..... 55,898 — 55,898 166,782
Policy acquisition costs ..... 46,343 (9,766) 56,109 58,323
Other operating expenses ..... 52,327 — 52,327 38,068
Interest expense ..... 12,022 — 12,022 12,913

Total expenses ..... 166,590 (9,766) 176,356 276,086

Equity in net income of affiliates ..... 1,422 — 1,422 9,969

Pretax income (loss) ..... 176,354 (15,917) 192,271 76,844
Provision (benefit) for income taxes ..... 42,122 (5,571) 47,693 13,252

Net income (loss) ..... $134,232 $(10,346) $144,578 $ 63,592

Loss ratio-excluding Clawback ..... 23.3% 67.1%
Expense ratio-excluding Clawback ..... 45.2% 38.8%

68.5% 105.9%

79

The gross par originated by Financial Guaranty in 2004, 2003 and 2002 is as follows:

Type 2004 2003 2002

(in millions)

Public finance:
General obligation and other tax supported ..... $ 3,841 $ 3,026 $ 1,872
Water/sewer/electric gas and investor-owned securities ..... 838 1,473 906
Healthcare ..... 1,400 1,521 1,248